

The Wisconsin Court of Appeals District IV

2021AP2053CR

RECEIVED

MAY 19 2022

CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN

State of Wisconsin
Plaintiff-Respondent

v.

Ricky Rodriguez
Defendant-Appellant

Appeal from The Circuit Court of Sauk
The Honorable Michael P. Screnock, presiding

Reply Brief of Appellant Ricky Rodriguez

Table OF Contents

Statement of Facts AND the CASE	2
Argument	2
I. This Court has Jurisdiction to Review	2-4
II. Mr. Rodriguez disputes the commencement of CASE 2015CM318 being made effective in the future upon completion of his 2017CF2397 CASE	5-90
Conclusion	10
Certifications	11

Table of Authorities

State v. VAN Camp, 213 Wis.2d 131, 144, 569 N.W.2d 577 (1997) . . .	3
Continental CAS. Co. v. Milwaukee Metro. Sewerage Dist., 175 Wis.2d 527, 533-35, 499 N.W.2d 282 (Ct. App. 1993)	3
Schinner v. Schinner, 143 Wis.2d 81, 94 N.W.2d 420 N.W.2d 381 (Ct. App. 1998)	4
State v. Edwards, 262 Wis.2d 448, 665 N.W.2d 136, 2003 WI 68	4
Harris v. Reivitz, 142 Wis.2d 82, 88, 417 N.W.2d 50 (Ct. App. 1987)	4
Silverton Enters, Inc. v. General CAS. Co., 143 Wis.2d 661, 665, 422 N.W.2d 154 (Ct. App. 1988)	5
Koepsell's Oldie Popcorn Wagons, Inc. v. Koepsell's Festival Popcorn Wagons, Ltd., 2004 WI App 129	6
State v. DAVIS, 2001 WI 136	7
State ex rel. Kalal v. Cir. Ct for Dane Cty., 2004 WI 58	8
State v. Crochiere, 2004 WI 78	9
Force ex rel. Welkenbach v. American Family Mutr. Ins. Co., 2004 WI 82	10
